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Vigneshwara k 
94,mettustreet, 
sarvamanyam,chittamallimeladi, 

AppointmentLetter  
Date29JAN2022 

Thiruvarur,meedamangalam- 614404 
 
 

DearMr.Vigneshwarak, 

Further to our interview dated 29 Jan 2022, we are pleased to inform you that you are 
herebyappointedasServiceEngineerintheTechnicalDepartmentofourOrganizationto be 
based at Chennai as per terms and conditions discussed and agreed upon as under: - 

 
1. Thisappointmentiseffectivefrom07Feb2022asthedateofyourjoiningour 
organization. 

 
2. Yoursalaryandother allowancesshallbeas perenclosed statement. 

3. YourjobfunctionsandresponsibilitiesasServiceEngineerwillbeasdefinedbroadlyin the 
enclosed Annexure A 

 
4. Youwillbeplacedonprobationforaperiodoftwomonthsandontheexpiryoftheperiod of 
probation, if you are not confirmed in writing, your services shall be deemed to be 
automatically terminated. However, unless you are confirmed in writing, you shall not be 
deemed to be permanent. 

 
5. Thenoticeperiodrequiredfromeithersideistwomonths. 

6. Aftersuccessfulcompletionofyourprobation,youwillbeconfirmedinwritingasa 
permanent employee of the Company. 

 
7. Yourfutureincrementsorpromotionoranyothersalaryincreaseshallbebasedonmerit 
considering your periodic and consistent overall performance, business 
conditionsandotherparametersfixedfromtimetotimeatthediscretionofthemanagement and 
shall not be considered merely as a matter of right. 

 
8. Duringtheperiodofservicewiththecompany,youshallnotindulge and/ortakepartin 
anyactivityof formation ofcounciland/ orassociationorbecomeamemberbeingpartof 
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management staff which are found to be detrimental in the interest of the company in any 
way.Suchanactionshallbedeemedasinfringementtoserviceconditionsofthecompany and 
amount to causing damage to its interest and shall call for disciplinary action being taken 
against you, as it may deem fit and appropriate. 

 
9. Youshallretirefrom theservicesoftheCompanyonattaining58yearsofage. 

 
10. Yourdateofbirthforthepurposeof Company’srecordisenteredas28Jun1998asper photo-
copy of birth Certificate submitted by you. 

11. During the tenure of your services, you will wholly devote yourself to the work assigned 
to you and will not undertake any other employment either on full or part time basis without 
prior permission of the Company in writing. Any contravention of this condition will entail 
termination of your services from the Company. i. Your services are liable to be transferred 
or loaned or assigned with/without transfer, wholly or partially, from one department to 
another or to office/ branch and vice-versa or office/ branch to another office/ branch of an 
associate company, existing or to come into existence in future or any of the Company’s 
branch office or locations anywhere in India or abroad or any other concern where this 
Company has any interest. In such case, you will abide by responsibilities expressly vested 
orimpliedorcommunicatedandshallfollowrulesandregulationsofthedepartment/office, 
establishment, jointly or separately, without any compensation or extra remuneration or 
provision of accommodation. You, thereupon, may be governed by service conditions and 
other terms of the said concern as may be applicable. 

ii. TheaforesaidClause(i)willnotgiveyouany righttoclaimemploymentinanyassociate or / 
sister concern or ask for a common seniority with the employee of sister / associate 
concern. 

iii. Intheeventyouareabsentfromdutywithoutinformationorpermissionofleaveoryou overstay 
your sanctioned leave, the Management will treat you as having voluntarily abandoned 
the services of the Company. 

 
12. Your services are liable to be terminated at any time: I. during probation or after 
confirmation,incaseyouarefoundtobemedicallyunfitbytheCompany’sAuthorized 
Medical practitioner, on examination 

ii. as and when the Company comes to know of any conviction by the Court of Law during 
thetenureofyourservicewithusorconvictionand/oranybadrecordinthepastunderthe previous 
employer, or because of your giving false information at the time of your appointment or 
concealed any material information or given any false details in the application form or 
otherwise as regard age, education qualification, experience, salary etc. 
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iii. if you are found to be not possessing desired qualification which do not conform to 
customauthorityand/govt.regulationasmayberequiredfromtimetotimeandnecessary for 
continuation of business or its exigencies or on account of redundancy. 

 
 

13. YouwillkeeptheCompanyinformedofanychangeinyourresidentialaddressthatmay happen 
during the course of employment of your service with the company. 

 
14. All documents, plans, drawings, prints, trade secrets, technical information, reports, 
statements, correspondence etc., written or unwritten and also information and instructions 
that pass throughyouorcometoyour knowledgeshallbetreatedasconfidential.Youshall not 
utilize them for your own use or disclose to other persons during or after your employment. 
During the course of employment with the Company, you will acquire, gain, generate, 
gather and develop knowledge of and be given access to business information about 
products activities, know – how, methods or refinements and business plans and 
businesssecretsandotherinformationconcerningtheproducts/businessoftheCompany, 
hereinafter called the “SECRETS”. You will be liable for prosecution for damages for 
divulgence, sharingor partingany of such informationduring courseof employment andon 
cessation for at least 2 years period. 

15. Youshallcarryoutthejobofassistantmanagerandsuchotherjobsconnectedwithor 
incidentaltowhichisnecessaryforbusinessoftheCompany.Youshalldoanyotherwork 
assignedtoyou, whichyouarecapableof doingorworkat anyotherpostwhichhasbeen 
temporarily assigned to you. 

 

 
16. You shall faithfully and to the best of your ability perform your duties that may be 
entrusted to you from time to time by the management. You will be bound by rules, 
regulationsandorderspromulgatedbythemanagementinrelationtoconduct,discipline and 
policy matters. 

 
17. You will not seek membership of any local or public bodies without first obtaining 
specific permission of the management. In the event of your becoming member without 
following due process as mentioned, it shall amount to contravention of provision of 
employmentconditionandthemanagementreservestherighttotakeappropriateaction 
including dispensing with your services , as it may deem fit. 

18. You will not give out to any one, by word of mouth or otherwise, particulars of our 
businessoradministrativeororganizationalmattersofaconfidentialnaturewhichmaybe your 
privilege to know by virtue of your being our employee. 
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19. While you are in employment of the company, you may be given or handed over 
company’s property and / or equipment for official use and you shall take care of them 
including their upkeep. On cessation of employment with the Company, you shall return all 
documents, books, papers relating to the affairs of the Company, purchased with the 
Company’smoney,whichmayhavecometoyou,andalsoanypropertyoftheCompanyin your 
possession. 

 
20. AnybalanceofadvanceorloantakenbyyoufromtheCompany,shallbefully 
recovered from your salary. 

21. Whileworkingasanemployeeifyouenterintoanybusinesstransactionwithanyparty on 
behalf of the company within your permissible limits, it shall be your responsibility to 
ensure recovery of outstanding. If any outstanding remains at the time of leaving the 
services of the company, it shall be your responsibility to recover for remittance to the 
company before you proceed to settle your legal dues in full and final settlement of your 
account. 

 
22. Yourjobtimingsareaspercompany’spolicyfromMonday–Saturday.Youareentitled for a 
leave with pay of 1 day per month with prior notice to your reporting manager. Such leave 
can be availed based on prior approval. 

 
All disputes arising out of this letter will be subject to the jurisdiction of the Chennai Court. 
And that the courts, tribunals and/or authorities at Chennai only shall have jurisdiction to 
entertain, try and decide such disputes or differences arising out of or pertaining to this 
contract of employment, irrespective of your working HQ being elsewhere at those times 
Youarerequestedtoreturntheenclosedcopydulysignedasatokenofyouracceptanceof the terms 
and conditions of your employment. 
Hopethatthiswillbethebeginningofalongandsuccessfulcareerwithus. Yours 
faithfully 

 
 

ForSecurity360Solutions 
Name: uday kapoor 
Managing Director 

 
 

 
Accepted:   

(Vigneshwarak) 
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AnnexureA:JobFunctionsand responsibilities 

 
 

 

 Maintainingtheday-to-daypreventivemaintenanceactivities 

 Skillingyourselfwithcustomerequipmentandsoftware 

 Fixingissuesassoonastheproblemisreportedtoyou 

 Managingadditionalinstallationactivitiesatthecustomerpremises 

 Sendingdailyandmonthlyreportstothemanagement 

 Surveyingnewcustomersites 

 Maintainingtheinventoryoftheequipmentasperthecustomercontract 

 
• TechnicalKnowledgedevelopment:Maintainsprofessionalandtechnicalknowledge by 
attending educational workshops; reviewing professional publications; establishing 
personal networks; benchmarking state-of-the-art practices; participating in professional 
societies. 

• CustomerInteraction:Exhibitstrongcommunicationskillsbyinteractingwithcustomers, 
making them understand the company’s strength and winning them over 

 

 
AnnexureB:GrossRemunerationdetails 

 
Component 

Monthly 
Permanent 

Annual 

Basic Salary 12,000 1,44,000 
HRA 4,800 57,600 
MedicalAllowance 1,250 15,000 
TransportAllowance 1,600 19,200 
PersonalPay 10,350 1,24,200 

Total 30,000 3,60,000 
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PAYSLIPFORTHEMONTHOFMAY2024 

Emp # 
Name 
Designation 

100408 
Vigneshwaran 
Serviceengineer 

Location 
D.O.J 

Chennai 
07-feb-2022 

Earnings Deductions 

BasicSalary 12,000 LossofDays 0 

HRA 4,800 LossofAmount 0 

MedicalAllowance 1,250 SalaryAdvance Nil 

TravelAllowance 1,600 ProjectSettlement Nil 

PersonalPay 10,350  

PerformanceBonus -  

TotalGrossSalary 30,000  

Net Pay 30,000  

Amountin words ThirtythousandOnly  

 

 
AuthorizedSignature 

 



 

ChennaieSecuritySolutionsPvtLtd 
LiveSafe,WorkSafe,Play Safe…. 

 
PAYSLIPFORTHEMONTHOFJUN2024 

Emp # 
Name 
Designation 

100408 
Vigneshwara.k 
Serviceengineer 

Location 
D.O.J 

Chennai 
07-feb-2022 

Earnings Deductions 

BasicSalary 12,000 LossofDays 0 

HRA 4,800 LossofAmount 0 

MedicalAllowance 1,250 SalaryAdvance Nil 

TravelAllowance 1,600 ProjectSettlement Nil 

PersonalPay 10,350  

PerformanceBonus -  

TotalGrossSalary 30,000  

Net Pay 30,000  

Amountin words ThirtythousandOnly  

 
 

 
AuthorizedSignature 
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PAYSLIPFORTHEMONTHOFJUL2024 

Emp # 
Name 
Designation 

100408 
Vigneshwara.k 
Serviceengineer 

Location 
D.O.J 

Chennai 
07-feb-2022 

Earnings Deductions 

BasicSalary 12,000 LossofDays 1 

HRA 4,800 LossofAmount 968 

MedicalAllowance 1,250 SalaryAdvance Nil 

TravelAllowance 1,600 ProjectSettlement Nil 

PersonalPay 10,350  

PerformanceBonus -  

TotalGrossSalary 30,000  

Net Pay 30,000  

Amountin words ThirtythousandOnly  

 
 

 
AuthorizedSignature 
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PAYSLIPFORTHEMONTHOFAUG2024 

Emp # 
Name 
Designation 

100408 
Vigneshwara.k 
Serviceengineer 

Location 
D.O.J 

Chennai 
07-feb-2022 

Earnings Deductions 

BasicSalary 12,000 LossofDays 1 

HRA 4,800 LossofAmount 968 

MedicalAllowance 1,250 SalaryAdvance Nil 

TravelAllowance 1,600 ProjectSettlement Nil 

PersonalPay 10,350  

PerformanceBonus -  

TotalGrossSalary 30,000  

Net Pay 30,000  

Amountin words ThirtythousandOnly  

 
 

 
AuthorizedSignature 
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PAYSLIPFORTHEMONTHOFSEP2024 

Emp # 
Name 
Designation 

100408 
Vigneshwara.k 
Serviceengineer 

Location 
D.O.J 

Chennai 
07-feb-2022 

Earnings Deductions 

BasicSalary 12,000 LossofDays 0 

HRA 4,800 LossofAmount 0 

MedicalAllowance 1,250 SalaryAdvance Nil 

TravelAllowance 1,600 ProjectSettlement Nil 

PersonalPay 10,350  

PerformanceBonus -  

TotalGrossSalary 30,000  

Net Pay 30,000  

Amountin words ThirtythousandOnly  

 
 

 
AuthorizedSignature 
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PAYSLIPFORTHEMONTHOFOCT2024 

Emp # 
Name 
Designation 

100408 
Vigneshwara.k 
Serviceengineer 

Location 
D.O.J 

Chennai 
07-feb-2022 

Earnings Deductions 

BasicSalary 12,000 LossofDays 2 

HRA 4,800 LossofAmount 1,935 

MedicalAllowance 1,250 SalaryAdvance Nil 

TravelAllowance 1,600 ProjectSettlement Nil 

PersonalPay 10,350  

PerformanceBonus -  

TotalGrossSalary 30,000  

Net Pay 30,000  

Amountin words ThirtythousandOnly  

 
 

 
AuthorizedSignature 
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